UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ————————————————————————————————————
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY and ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY, Petitioners,
v.
FURANIX TECHNOLOGIES B.V., Patent Owner
Case IPR2015-01838

# MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION OF MARK A. CHAPMAN

Patent 8,865,921



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(c), Patent Owner Furanix Technologies B.V. ("Furanix") respectfully requests the *pro hac vice* admission of Mark A. Chapman as backup counsel for Furanix in the current proceedings.

In support of this motion, a declaration of Mark A. Chapman is submitted as Exhibit 2001 explaining that he satisfies all the criteria for *pro hac vice* admission as set forth in *Unified Patents, Inc. v. Parallel Iron, LLC*, IPR2013-00639, Paper 7 (Oct. 15, 2013).

#### 1. Statement of Facts

- 1. Lead counsel, Paul M. Richter, is a registered practitioner.
- 2. Mr. Chapman is a litigation attorney experienced in patent cases and is a member in good standing of the New York Bar. He has not had any application denied for admission to practice, nor has he been sanctioned, cited for contempt, suspended or disbarred from practice, before any court or administrative body.
- 3. Mr. Chapman has an established familiarity with the subject matter at issue in this proceeding, including U.S. Pat. No. 8,865,921 ("the '921 patent"), the petition for *inter partes* review, and the supporting expert declaration submitted by Petitioners in this matter as shown in his accompanying September 18, 2015

  Declaration ("Chapman Declaration," Ex. 2001).



4. In his declaration, Mr. Chapman also attests to each of the listed items required by the Order – Authorizing Motion for Pro Hac Vice Admission – 37 C.F.R. § 42.10 in IPR2013-00639. Chapman Declaration ¶¶ 1-11 (Ex. 2001).

## 2. Conclusions

For the foregoing reasons, Furanix respectfully requests that the Board admit Mark A. Chapman *pro hac vice* in this proceeding.

Dated: September 18, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/ Paul M. Richter /
Paul M. Richter (Reg. No. 36,254)
KENYON & KENYON LLP
One Broadway
New York, NY 10004-1007
Tel: 212-425-7200

Fax: 212-425-5288

Counsel for Patent Owner Furanix Technologies B.V.



#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing "MOTION FOR PRO

HAC VICE ADMISSION OF MARK A. CHAPMAN' was served via email as

## follows:

Michael S. Marcus
Reg. No. 31,727
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP
1825 Eye Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
Tel (202) 420-3702
Fax (202) 420-2201
marcusm@dicksteinshapiro.com
DuPont.IPR@dicksteinshapiro.com

Dated: September 18, 2015 / Paul M. Richter / Paul M. Richter

Counsel for Patent Owner Furanix Technologies B.V.

